For the financial year ended 31 March 2013

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(a) Market risk (cont’d)

(i) Currency risk (cont’d)

 The Group’s sales and costs are denominated in the respective functional currencies of the Group entities. The Group‘s trade
receivables and trade payables at the balances sheet date have similar exposures.

 The Group and the Company also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in respective functional currencies for working
capital purposes.

 The operating entities of the group has no significant currency exposures on any individual transaction for which payments is
anticipated more than one month after the Group has entered into a firm commitment for a sale or a purchase.

 The Group is also exposed to currency translation risk arising from its net investments in quoted shares, equity-linked notes and in
foreign operations in Hong Kong. The Group’s net investments in these countries are not hedged.

 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible change in USD, HKD and
AUD exchange rates against the respective functional currencies of the Group entities, with all other variables held constant.

Profit net of tax
2013 2012

$’000 $’000

USD/SGD
 - strengthened 5% (2012: 5%) 2 2
 - weakened 5% (2012:5%) (2) (2)

hKD/SGD
 - strengthened 5% (2012: 5%) (121) (313)
 - weakened 5% (2012:5%) 121 313

AUD/SGD
 - strengthened 5% (2012: 5%) 6 6
 - weakened 5% (2012:5%) (6) (6)

A NEW CHAPTER OF GROWTH 93

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the financial year ended 31 March 2013

A NEW CHAPTER OF GROWTH

26. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D)

(a) Market risk (cont’d)

(ii) Price risks

 The Group is exposed to other price risks arising from listed investments classified as financial assets at fair value through profit or
loss.

 Management’s best estimate of the effect on the Group’s profit after tax due to a reasonably possible change in the relevant stock
market index, with all other variables held constant, at the balance sheet date is as follows:

2013 2012